APRIL 24, 2024

AGENDA ITEM 5
INFORMATION ITEM

CALIFORNIA ABLE ACT BOARD

Review of CalABLE Program Performance for the Fourth Quarter 2023
Background

The CalABLE Act Board and its program administrator, Vestwell State Savings, LLC,
will review the “Quarterly Performance Report” for the CalABLE Plan for the Fourth
Quarter 2024. This will include:

e Program Overview
o Accounts
o Assets
o Net Flow
e County & State Data
o Beneficiaries by County
o Account Balance by County
o Beneficiaries by State
e Details
o Prepaid Card Activity
o Demographics
o Website Statistics

Presenter

David Bell, Vice President, Vestwell State Savings, LLC
Attachments

e Attachment #1 — CalABLE Quarterly Performance Report (4Q23)
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* Program Overview
« Accounts
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* Net Flow
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» Beneficiaries by County
» Account Balance by County
» Beneficiaries by State

* Details
* Prepaid Card Activity
« Demographics
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Program Overview




Description Q4 2022 Q3 2023 Q4 2023 % Change (QoQ) % Change (YoY)

AUM ($) 689,653,498 $111,149,900 $127,281,735 14.5% 42.0%

10,068 10,527 4.6% 20.5%

Funded Accounts 8,739

$11,040 $12,091 9.5% 17.9%

Avg Acct Balance ($) $10,259

New Accounts 562 425 573 34.8% 2.0%

Accounts Closed

Contributions ($)

Distributions ($)

Net Cash Flow ($)

Total Calls

Website Visits

239
$10,787,204
$3,289,303
$7,497,901

4,600

19,840

214
$8,904,061
$4,029,260
$4,874,801

5,255

24,127

163
$13,278,071
$4,623,908
$8,654,163

4,272

53,865

-23.8%

49.1%

14.8%

77.5%

-18.7%

123.3%

-31.8%

23.1%

40.6%

15.4%

-7.1%

171.5%




Accounts & Assets
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Accounts

Funded Accounts Year Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
CY19 914 1,438 1,920 2,224
10K
CY20 2,696 3,216 3,708 4,344
3 o cY21 5004 5,803 6,473 7,098
CY22 7,691 8,097 8,416 8,739
oK CY23 9,140 9,540 10,068 10,527
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
New Accounts Year Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
CY19 664 603 542
800
CY20 513 569 565 711
600 — ?-4/
g —
s / cY21 739 898 790 758
400
oo cv22 733 562 555 562
0 cY23 495 485 425 573
Q1 Q2 Q3 Qs
Closed Accounts Year Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
CY19 114 140 31
200 / CY20 41 49 73 75
3 ~ cy21 79 99 120 133
\ CY22 140 156 236 239
¢ o X . . cY23 94 115 214 163
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Net Flows

Statistic Value this Quarter % Change (QoQ) % Change (YoY)
Total Contributions (§)  $13,278,071 49.1% 23.1%

Total Contributions (#) 12,347 20.2% 21.8%

Average Contribution ($) $1,075 24.1% 1.1%

Total Distributions (§) ~ $4,623,908 14.8% 40.6%

Total Distributions (#) 4,103 14.3% 16.2%

Average Distributions ($) $1,127 0.4% 20.9%

$12,615.716 $13,278,071

Contributions

$10,787,204

$8,654,163

$7.717,181

Net Flow

$7,497,901

#5050 874,801
$4,730,039
$4,623,908
$4,029,260
. $3,289,303 i o B
$2,987,142 Distributions
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County & State




Beneficiaries
by County
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Average Balance
by County
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Beneficiaries
by State
(excluding CA)
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Prepaid Card Summary

Statistic Month 1 Month 2 Month 3
Card Activations 176 158 116

Card Requests 237 43 40

Total Number of Loads 315 355 331
Total Number of Spends 2,932 3,477 3,987
Total Value of Loads $235,305 $263,754 $229,919
Total Value of Spends $157,663 $191,108 $227,824

Prepaid Categories
Merchant Category (MCC)
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Demographics

Relationship
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# Beneficiaries =

Basis of Eligibility Work Status
ssi Eigibi- I 5 536 Not Employed [ 2222
Doctor Certification [/ 2,634 Employed 2,046
ssoi Eligible [ NG 2.056 Self Employed [ 336
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Disability Type

Developrmenta! | 5,390
Intellctual [ 1,796
Psychiatric I 1195

Other 942
Congenital Anomaly 631
Nervous | 544

Respiratory [] 28
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Website Statistics

Total Sessi : 53,865 . .
otal sessions Top Pages by Page Views Sessions by Referrer Type
Total Visitors: 24,998 Page Title Users Views = Avg Engagement Time 25 037
Total Views: 98.108 Home - CalABLE 19,415 43,765 0.58 45.78%
' 25K
: : FAQs - CalABLE 2,943 10,384 1.80 20,488
Avg Session Duration: 4.13 Qs-Ca ’ ) . 37.46%
20K
Views per Session: 1.82 Conversion - CalABLE 2,220 5,312 0.53 I
(%]
C
. : How it works - CalABLE 2,591 3,844 133 || 2 15k
Sessions by Device Type £
Investment options -
2 409 CalABLE 1699 3.002 1.68 Lok 8,262
0.01% 1.52% 15.11%
smart tv tablet Gateway - CalABLE 1,389 2,861 0.67
7,623 )
’ Qualified expenses - 5K
28.34 1,809 2,589 1.55
mob":/" CalABLE 320 314 267 1 1
Benefits - CalABLE 1,731 2,549 1.15 oK 0.59% 0.57% 0.49% 0.00% 0.00%
18861 Eligibility - CalABLE 1,762 2,547 1.05 § 5 g 5 S § 8 S
! 7]
70.13% o 12 g g o _'% g
desktop Prepaid Card - CalABLE 1,290 2,025 1.08 é ) % £ o %
5 o e}
Sessions by Geolocation Top Sessions by City (In-State)
72.32% City Sessions = % of Total
20K Los Angeles 3,223 15.34%
San Jose 1,674 7.97%
» 15K San Diego 973 4.63%
.é Sacramento 813 3.87%
3 10K San Francisco 748 3.56%
@ 26.56% 0
Long Beach 267 1.27%
5K Santa Rosa 243 1.16%
1.12% Oakland 236 1.12%
oK : Irvine 206 098% 52 of 1
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Vestwell

Thank you.

DISCLOSURES

CalABLE is governed by the California ABLE Act Board, an
instrumentality of the State of California. Vestwell State Savings, LLC
(“Vestwell”) is the program administrator. More information about the
program can be found at calable.ca.gov.

This presentation does not constitute an offer to sell, a solicitation of an
offer to buy, or a recommendation of any security or any other product or
service by Vestwell State Savings, LLC or any of its parents, subsidiaries,
affiliates (collectively, "Vestwell") or another third party. Vestwell does not
make any representations regarding the appropriateness or suitability of
any securities, products, investments, or services and Vestwell does not
provide legal, tax, financial, or investment advice to any individual. Vestwell
State Savings, LLC is a service provider to certain state-sponsored
retirement, college savings, and ABLE programs ("Program"). Any
information on or in our presentation relating to any Program is provided for
general education purposes only and should not be used or interpreted by
anyone for any other purpose. All investments involve risk, including the
total or partial loss of principal, market fluctuations, liquidity and interest
rate risks, domestic and international risks, and inflation-related risks,
among many others. Investors are solely responsible for determining
whether any investment, investment strategy, security, or transaction
affecting their account in any such Program is appropriate for them.
Investors should consider consulting their own business advisor, attorney,
or tax and accounting advisor regarding their specific business, legal or tax
situation, and should review the offering document or other disclosure
provided by the Program or issuer of any security before deciding whether
to make an investment.
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